CBD Compstat Daily Crime Briefing as of Monday, August 18, 2025

City Total Crime YDAY MTD L:;_II\_,IDH Cnt Diff MTDLY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD YTDLY Cnt Diff % Chg
Agg Assault FV 0 3 2 1 0 3 NC 24 11 13 >100%
Agg Assault NFV 0 4 2 2 7 -3 -42.86% 40 70 -30 -42.86%
Total O 7 4 3 7 0.00% 64 81 -17 -20.99%
Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter FV 0 0 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 NC 3 2 1 50.00%
NFV
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC 3 2 1 50.00%
Robbery Business 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 7 4 3 75.00%
Robbery Individual 0 6 6 0 4 2 50.00% 33 41 -8 -19.51%
City Total Violent Total O 6 6 0 5 1 20.00% 40 45 -5 -11.11%
Rape FV 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC 1 0 1 NC
Sexual Assault with an Object FV 0 0 0 0 0 0 NC 1 2 -1 -50.00%
Total O 0 0 (1] 0 0 NC 2 2 0.00%
Fondling NFV 0 2 0 2 1 1 100.00% 11 4 >700%
Rape NFV 0 0 0 0 2 -2 -100.00% 1 9 -8 -88.89%
Sexual Assault with an Object NFV 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 2 -2 -100.00%
Sodomy NFV 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%
Total 0 2 0 2 -3 -60.00% 14 16 -2 -12.50%
Sub_Total Violent 0 15 10 5 17 -2 -11.76% 123 146 -23 -15.75%

DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERNAL REPORT FOR COMPSTAT PURPOSES ONLY and REPRESENT PRELIMINARY COUNTS

This Report is Run on Monday's and Friday’s and End of Month, Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date: 8/19/2025 9:02:06 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis. Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaught '09A" is only one of the three Homicide Offense in the Category.



CBD Compstat Daily Crime Briefing as of Monday, August 18, 2025

City Total Crime
Auto Theft
Total
Burglary Business
Burglary Residence
City Total Non- Total
Violent BMV
Other Theft
Shoplifting
Total

Sub _Total Non-Violent
City Total

YDAY

©Q O O © o

—_

MTD

23
23
3
1
4
60
12
1
73
100
115

Lst Mn
MTD

13
13
5
3
8
22
11
3
36
57
67

Cnt Diff

10
10
-2
-2
-4
38
1
-2
37

43
48

MTDLY Cnt Diff

17
17
2
1
&
13
24
0
37
57
74

% Chg

35.29%
35.29%
50.00%
0.00%
33.33%
>100%
-50.00%
NC
97.30%
75.44%
55.41%

YTD

246
246
24
14
38
436
166
19
621
905
1028

YTDLY Cnt Diff

403 -157
403 -157
35 -1
30 -16
65 -27
401 35
216 -50
13 6
630 -9
1098 -193
1244 -216

% Chg

-38.96%
-38.96%
-31.43%
-53.33%
-41.54%
8.73%
-23.15%
46.15%
-1.43%
-17.58%
-17.36%

DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERNAL REPORT FOR COMPSTAT PURPOSES ONLY and REPRESENT PRELIMINARY COUNTS

This Report is Run on Monday's and Friday’s and End of Month, Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date: 8/19/2025 9:02:06 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted

throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaught '09A" is only one of the three Homicide Offense in the Category.



