CBD Compstat Daily Crime Briefing as of Monday, August 18, 2025

City Total	Crime	YDAY	MTD	Lst Mn MTD	Cnt Diff	MTDLY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD	YTDLY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
City Total Violent	Agg Assault FV	0	3	2	1	0	3	NC	24	11	13	>100%
	Agg Assault NFV	0	4	2	2	7	-3	-42.86%	40	70	-30	-42.86%
	Total	0	7	4	3	7	0	0.00%	64	81	-17	-20.99%
	Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter FV	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	0	0	0	NC
	Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter NFV	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	3	2	1	50.00%
	Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	3	2	1	<i>50.00</i> %
	Robbery Business	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	7	4	3	75.00 %
	Robbery Individual	0	6	6	0	4	2	50.00%	33	41	-8	-19.51%
	Total	0	6	6	0	5	1	20.00%	40	45	-5	-11.11%
	Rape FV	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	1	0	1	NC
	Sexual Assault with an Object FV	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	1	2	-1	-50.00%
	Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	NC	2	2	0	0.00%
	Fondling NFV	0	2	0	2	1	1	100.00%	11	4	7	>100%
	Rape NFV	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-100.00%	1	9	-8	-88.89%
	Sexual Assault with an Object NFV	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	0	2	-2	-100.00%
	Sodomy NFV	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-100.00%	2	1	1	100.00%
	Total	0	2	0	2	5	-3	-60.00%	14	16	-2	-12.50%
	Sub_Total Violent	0	15	10	5	17	-2	-11.76%	123	146	-23	-15.75%

DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERNAL REPORT FOR COMPSTAT PURPOSES ONLY and REPRESENT PRELIMINARY COUNTS

This Report is Run on Monday's and Friday's and End of Month, Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date: 8/19/2025 9:02:06 AM

CBD Compstat Daily Crime Briefing as of Monday, August 18, 2025

City Total	Crime	YDAY	MTD	Lst Mn MTD	Cnt Diff	MTDLY	Cnt Diff	% Chg	YTD	YTDLY	Cnt Diff	% Chg
City Total Non- Violent	Auto Theft	0	23	13	10	17	6	35.29%	246	403	-157	-38.96%
	Total	0	23	13	10	17	6	<i>35.29%</i>	246	403	-157	-38.96%
	Burglary Business	0	3	5	-2	2	1	50.00%	24	35	-11	-31.43%
	Burglary Residence	0	1	3	-2	1	0	0.00%	14	30	-16	-53.33%
	Total	0	4	8	-4	3	1	33.33%	38	65	-27	-41.54%
	BMV	1	60	22	38	13	47	>100%	436	401	35	8.73%
	Other Theft	0	12	11	1	24	-12	-50.00%	166	216	-50	-23.15%
	Shoplifting	0	1	3	-2	0	1	NC	19	13	6	46.15%
	Total	1	73	36	<i>37</i>	37	36	97.30%	621	630	-9	-1.43%
	Sub_Total Non-Violent	1	100	57	43	57	43	75.44%	905	1098	-193	-17.58%
City Total		1	115	67	48	74	41	55.41%	1028	1244	-216	-17.36%

DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERNAL REPORT FOR COMPSTAT PURPOSES ONLY and REPRESENT PRELIMINARY COUNTS

This Report is Run on Monday's and Friday's and End of Month, Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date: 8/19/2025 9:02:06 AM